
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
NUSTAR PIPELINE  ) 
OPERATING PARTNERSHIP L.P.   ) 
  )  
Application pursuant to Section 15-401 of the Common  ) 
Carrier by Pipeline Law and Sections 8-503 and 8-509  ) Docket No. 15-0646 
of the Public Utilities Act for a Certificate in Good   ) 
Standing to Operate an Anhydrous Ammonia Pipeline`  ) 
as a Common Carrier Pipeline and to Construct and  ) 
Operate an Extension Thereto and When Necessary to  ) 
Take Private Property as Provided by the Law of  ) 
Eminent Domain  )  
 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

 Please take notice that on 26th day of February, 2016, the undersigned, an attorney, 
caused the following Appearance to be filed via e-Docket with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois 
Commerce Commission in the above-referenced proceeding. 

 
Dated: February 26, 2016  Respectfully Submitted, 
 
  NuStar Pipeline Operating Partnership L.P. 
 
  By: /s/ Christina K. Brunka  
             One of Its Attorneys 

 
Owen E. MacBride 
Christina K. Brunka 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6600 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312) 258-5680/5675 
omacbridge@schiffhardin.com 
cbrunka@schiffhardin.com 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 The undersigned attorney hereby certifies that she caused the foregoing Appearance to be 
served on each of the persons on the Service List in Docket No. 15-0646 by electronic mail on 
February 26, 2016. 
 

/s/ Christina K. Brunka 
NuStar Pipeline Operating Partnership L.P. 



SERVICE LIST 
DOCKET 15-0646 

 

Ingrid P. Etienne 
Managing Counsel  
NuStar Energy L.P.  
19003 IH-10 West  
San Antonio, TX 78257 
E-Mail: ingrid.etienne@nustarenergy.com 

 

Amy L. Perry 
SVP & General Counsel  
NuStar Energy L.P.  
19003 IH-10 West  
San Antonio, TX 78257 
E-Mail: amy.perry@nustarenergy.com 

Carmen L. Fosco 
Atty. for Rockies Express Pipeline LLC  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654 
E-Mail: carmen.fosco@r3law.com 

E. Glenn Rippie 
Atty. for Rockies Express Pipeline LLC  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654 
E-Mail: glenn.rippie@r3law.com 

Darren J. Hunter 
Atty. for Rockies Express Pipeline LLC  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654 
E-Mail: darren.hunter@r3law.com 

Marcy A. Sherrill 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: msherrill@icc.illinois.gov 

Owen E. MacBride 
Atty. for NuStar Pipeline Operating Partnership L.P. 
Schiff Hardin LLP  
233 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 6600  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: omacbride@schiffhardin.com 

Mack H. Shumate Jr. 
Union Pacific Railroad Company  
101 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1920  
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: mackshumate@up.com 

Mark Maple 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-Mail: mmaple@icc.illinois.gov 

Stephen Yoder 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-Mail: syoder@icc.illinois.gov 
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